FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Davis to Engrossed House Bill No. 361 by Representative Davis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "for" delete the rest of the line and at the beginning of line 5, delete
- 3 "disabilities" and insert "certain adults"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 6, delete "for the purpose of the Act" and insert "for the
- 6 scope of supported decisionmaking agreements"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 18, after "individual" and before "who" insert "with a disability as defined
- 9 by the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. 12102)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, delete lines 20 through 27 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "(2) "Guardian" means a guardian as defined by R.S. 13:4251.102."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 4, change "(4)" to "(3)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 5, after "adult" and before "to enable" delete "with a disability"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 20 On page 3, at the beginning of line 9, change "(5)" to "(4)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 3, at the beginning of line 10, delete "with a disability"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, deletes line 11 and 12 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 25 "(5) "Supporter means an individual who has attained the age of eighteen
- years of age and entered into a supported decisionmaking agreement with an adult."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 3, line 19, after "adult" and before "may" delete "with a disability"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 3, line 21, after "adult" and before "authorizes" delete "with a disability"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 3, line 24, after "adult" and before the period "." delete "with a disability"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 3, line 28, after "adult" and before "in" delete "with a disability"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 4, line 19, after "<u>information</u>" and before "<u>acquired</u>" insert "<u>relating to the adult</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 4, line 25, after "<u>information</u>" and before "<u>as</u>" insert "<u>relating to the adult</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 6, at the end of line 2, change "R.S. 13:4261.207." to "R.S. 13:4261.206."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 6, line 20, after "notice" and before "to" delete "and a hearing" and insert "is given"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 6, delete line 21 in its entirety and insert "agreement and a hearing is conducted."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 20 On page 6, line 23, after "adult" and before "in" delete "with a disability"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 6, line 26, after "adult" and before "in" delete "with a disability"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 7, line 5, after "adult" and before "from" delete "with a disability"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 7, line 29, after "exploitation" and before the period "." insert "to any adult
- 27 protection agency or any local or state law enforcement agency"